are the same that have
the previous thirty-four races—-
prohibition, the World Court and, In
some localities, the Ku-Klux Klan.

All but two of the eight States,
Michigan and New York, are stag-
ing senatorial races.

MANY ARRESTED HERE
Police Dragnet Brings in 174 Men

and 29 Women.
One hundred and seventy-four men

and twenty-nine women landed in
the police dragnet over the week-
end. Twenty-five were booked for

operating blind tigers, seven of
whom were women. '

-

Perry McNeely, 231 S. LaSalle St.,
was charged with transporting
liquor. Police found a pint and a